AUTO SOURCE/SETOSD
COLOR MONITOR
SERVICE MANUAL
CAUTION
BEFORE SERVICING THE UNIT,
READ THE  SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
MODEL: FPD1510
CHASSIS NO. : CL-27

INVERTER ASSEMBLY, SAMSUNG LG1510 LG56AH
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,SUB, LG56AH XAGC G/WAY CONTROL TOTAL
METAL ASSEMBLY, FRAME LG56AH
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN, LG56AH XAGC G/WAY MAIN TOTAL
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, 41P H-H 178MM FPC F219-014B CAREER LG56AH
METAL REAR LB680A
SCREW, PVS+4*10(MSWR/FZMW)
SCREW, PPB+3*10 (MSWR/FZMW1)
ADPTER, AC-DC, ADP-36UB DELTA 12V  3.0A FOR G/WAY
CABLE,D-SUB, UL 2990-9C(7.5) DT 1870MM COOL GRAY 3C LB680A DM
CABLE,DVI, UL20276 DT 2000MM PEARL WH LG562F DM
MAIN TOTAL ASSEMBLY, LG56AH G/WAY MAIN TOTAL ASSY
- 21 -
MODEL: FPD1510 DATE: 2001. 7.  10.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C201 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C202 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C203 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C204 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C205 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C206 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C207 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C208 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C209 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C210 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C211 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C212 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C213 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C214 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C215 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C216 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C217 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C218 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C219 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C220 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C221 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C222 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C223 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C224 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C225 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C226 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C227 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C228 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C229 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C230 0CH6120K416 12PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C231 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C232 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C233 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C234 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C235 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C236 0CC680CK41A 68PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C237 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C258 0CH6120K416 12PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C259 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C260 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C261 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C271 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C272 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C273 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C274 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C275 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C276 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C280 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C281 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C282 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C501 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C502 0CC330CK41A 33PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
MODEL: FPD1510 DATE: 2001. 7.  10.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C503 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C504 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C505 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C506 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C507 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C510 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C511 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C513 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C514 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C515 0CC470CK41A 47PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C516 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C517 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C518 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C519 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C520 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C521 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C522 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C524 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C525 0CH8106J611 10UF 35V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C701 0CH8107H611 100UF 25V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C706 0CC221CK41A 220PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C707 0CH8106J611 10UF 35V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C710 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C712 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C713 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C714 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C715 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C716 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C720 0CH8476F611 47UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C721 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C722 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C724 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C727 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C728 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C729 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C730 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C733 0CH8106J611 10UF 35V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C734 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C801 0CH8477F611 470UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C802 0CH8477F611 470UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C803 0CH3474H946 0.47UF 25V Z F(Y5V) 2012 R/TP
C804 0CK152CK51A 1500PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C805 0CH8105K611 1UF 50V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C806 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C807 0CK152CK51A 1500PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C808 0CH8477F611 470UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C809 0CK223CK51A 0.022UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C810 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C811 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C812 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C813 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C814 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C815 0CH8477F611 470UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C816 0CH8477F611 470UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
CAUTION: BEFORE REPLACING ANY OF THESE COMPONENTS,
READ CAREFULLY THE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
* NOTE   : S SAFETY Mark
AL  ALTERNATIVE PARTS
MAIN BOARD
CAPACITORS
MODEL: FPD1510 DATE: 2001. 7.  10.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C817 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C818 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C819 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y5P)
C820 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C821 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R

L707 6210TCE001C HB-1T3216-500JT CERATEC 3216MM C
L708 6210TCE001C HB-1T3216-500JT CERATEC 3216MM C
L710 6210TCE001D HB-1M2012-601JT CERATEC 2012MM R
L720 6210TCE001P HB-1S2012-121JT CERATECH 2012MM
L801 6140TBZ007A DR10*7(K-30) 100UH 0.4MM 34.5T S
L802 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216MM R/T
L803 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216MM R/T
L804 6210TCE001C HB-1T3216-500JT CERATEC 3216MM C
L805 6210TCE001C HB-1T3216-500JT CERATEC 3216MM C
L810 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216MM R/T
L811 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216MM R/T
Q501 0IKE704200J KIA7042AF SOT-89 TP 4.2V VOLTAGE
Q701 0TR390409AE KST3904-MTF TP SAMSUNG SOT23 GEN
Q702 0TR390409AE KST3904-MTF TP SAMSUNG SOT23 GEN
R130 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R201 0RJ2001D677 2K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R202 0RJ2001D677 2K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R218 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R219 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R220 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R221 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R222 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R223 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R224 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R225 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R227 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R229 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R231 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R233 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R234 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
- 22 -
DIODEs
ICs
COILs & COREs
TRANSISTOR
RESISTORs
MODEL: FPD1510 DATE: 2001. 7.  10.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R235 0RH2201D622 2.2K 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R236 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R239 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R241 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R243 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R245 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R247 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R249 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R251 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R253 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R255 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R257 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R259 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R260 0RJ0122D677 12 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R261 0RJ0122D677 12 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R262 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R263 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R264 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R265 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R266 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R267 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R501 0RJ1004D677 1000000 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R502 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R508 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R509 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R511 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R512 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R513 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R516 0RH2200D622 220  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R518 0RH2200D622 220  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R522 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R523 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R524 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R525 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R526 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R527 0RJ1003D677 100K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R528 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R529 0RJ7502D677 75K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R531 0RJ3302D677 33K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R532 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R533 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R534 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R535 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP

R545 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R548 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R549 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R550 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R551 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R560 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R580 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R701 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R703 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R704 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R705 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
MODEL: FPD1510 DATE: 2001. 7.  10.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R706 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R707 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R708 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R709 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R710 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R713 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R714 0RJ1801D677 1.8K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R715 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R716 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R717 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R718 0RJ0122D677 12 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R719 0RJ0122D677 12 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R720 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R721 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R722 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R723 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R724 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R725 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R729 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R730 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R731 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R801 0RJ3602D677 36K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R802 0RJ3602D677 36K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R803 0RJ1003D677 100K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R804 0RJ9101D677 9.1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R805 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R806 0RJ1003D677 100K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R809 0RJ2202D677 22K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R810 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R820 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R821 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R822 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R823 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R824 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R825 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R826 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R827 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R828 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R829 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
J801 6612TAH003A DJ-023 KSD R/ANGLE  LB563B
X201 6202TST001E SX-1 SUNNY CHIP 24MHZ 30PPM 20PF
X501 6202TST001E SX-1 SUNNY CHIP 24MHZ 30PPM 20PF
C1 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
C2 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
C3 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
R1 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R2 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R3 0RD8200Q609 820 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R4 0RD8200Q609 820 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R5 0RD1501Q609 1.50K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R6 0RD1501Q609 1.50K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R7 0RD2201Q609 2.20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
SW1 140-058D SKHV10911A LGEC NON 12 20 HORIZE
SW2 140-058D SKHV10911A LGEC NON 12 20 HORIZE
SW3 140-058D SKHV10911A LGEC NON 12 20 HORIZE
SW4 140-058D SKHV10911A LGEC NON 12 20 HORIZE